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ONE SPIRIT

2024 SASK SYNOD CONVENTION
Draft Schedule
May 30 - June 1, 2024
Saskatoon, SK

One Body One Spirit One Hope

Ephesians 4:4
Thursday, May 30, 2024
Time Schedule/Agenda Item
6:00 p.m. Registration desk is open
7:00 p.m. Welcome and general orientation
7:15 p.m. Opening Worship Service
8:30 p.m. Social Time
Friday, May 31, 2024
8:00—-12:00 Registration desk is open
8:30 a.m. Morning Prayer
9:00 a.m. Business Session #1 Introductions & Greetings
Bishop’s Report; ELCIC Report
Bishop Nomination Ballot #1
10:00 a.m. Refreshments/Displays

10:30 a.m. Workshop 1.5 hrs

12:00 p.m. Lunch

(10-minute break between)

1:00 p.m. Business Session #2 Synod Reports

Bishop Ballot #2
Reference & Counsel
Synod Council Reports

3:00 p.m. Refreshments/Displays



3:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

Business Session #3 —
Synod Council Report
Bishop Ballot #3

Dinner

Keynote Speaker — Gordon Jensen
Evening Prayer

Social Time

Saturday, June 1, 2024

Time

8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

TBA

Schedule/Agenda Item

Morning Prayer

Business Session #4 — Bishop Ballot #4,
Nominations, Reports, Elections

Refreshment/Displays
Guest Speaker — Gordon Jensen

Lunch

Workshops 1.5 hrs (10-minute break between)
Refreshments/Displays
Business Session #5 —

CLWR Report

Corporation Meetings — LutherCare and St. Paul’s

R&C Resolutions, election results and run-offs
Bishop Ballot #5

Dinner

Business Session #6 -
Bishop Ballot #5 Report (if required)

Closing Service (depending on business session)



