

2024 SASK SYNOD CONVENTION Draft Schedule May 30 - June 1, 2024 Saskatoon, SK

One Body One Spirit One Hope Ephesians 4:4

Thursday, May 30, 2024

Time Schedule/Agenda Item

6:00 p.m. Registration desk is open

7:00 p.m. Welcome and general orientation

7:15 p.m. Opening Worship Service

8:30 p.m. Social Time

Friday, May 31, 2024

8:00 – 12:00 Registration desk is open

8:30 a.m. Morning Prayer

9:00 a.m. Business Session #1 Introductions & Greetings

Bishop's Report; ELCIC Report Bishop Nomination Ballot #1

10:00 a.m. Refreshments/Displays

10:30 a.m. Workshop 1.5 hrs (10-minute break between)

12:00 p.m. Lunch

1:00 p.m. Business Session #2 Synod Reports

Bishop Ballot #2 Reference & Counsel Synod Council Reports

3:00 p.m. Refreshments/Displays

3:30 p.m. Business Session #3 –

Synod Council Report Bishop Ballot #3

5:30 p.m. Dinner

7:00 p.m. Keynote Speaker – Gordon Jensen

8:00 p.m. Evening Prayer

8:30 p.m. Social Time

Saturday, June 1, 2024

TBA

Time	Schedule/Agenda Item
Time	Schedule/Agenda item
8:30 a.m.	Morning Prayer
9:00 a.m.	Business Session #4 – Bishop Ballot #4, Nominations, Reports, Elections
10:30 a.m.	Refreshment/Displays
11:00 a.m.	Guest Speaker – Gordon Jensen
12:00 p.m.	Lunch
1:00 p.m.	Workshops 1.5 hrs (10-minute break between)
2:30 p.m.	Refreshments/Displays
3:00 p.m.	Business Session #5 – CLWR Report Corporation Meetings – LutherCare and St. Paul's R&C Resolutions, election results and run-offs Bishop Ballot #5
5:30 p.m.	Dinner
6:30 p.m.	Business Session #6 - Bishop Ballot #5 Report (if required)

Closing Service (depending on business session)